
FCC Caution. 

 

§ 15.19 Labelling requirements. 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subj

ect to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause ha

rmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 

received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 

 

§ 15.21 Information to user. 

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party resp

onsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the

 equipment. 

 

§ 15.105 Information to the user. 

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the lim

its for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rule

s. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against

 harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment g

enerates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not inst

alled and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful

 interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee

 that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If th

is equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television r

eception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on

, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

 more of the following measures: 

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from tha

t to which the receiver is connected. 

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.  
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IC Caution. 
 

 
 
- English:  
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s).  
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not 
cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. 
 
- French: 
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux 
appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux 
conditions suivantes:  
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et  
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, 
même si le  
brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement. 
 

RSS-GEN Issue 4 November 2014 "&"  Rss-gen délivré le 4 novembre 2014
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Technische Daten

Arbeitsbereich -10 bis 40°C

Funkfrequenz

Reichweite (Freiflächen) bis zu 200 m

HF-Leistung <10 mW

Batterie CR2032

Batterielebensdauer
(5 Betätigungen pro Tag)

18 Monate

Maße (HxBxT) 41 x 90 x 23 mm

Gewicht 41 g

			 

Dieses Gerät erfüllt die Anforderungen folgender EU-Richtlinien:
-	 2011 / 65 / EC RoHS-Richtlinie
-	 2002 / 96 / EC WEEE-Richtlinie	
-	 1999 / 5 / EC R&TTE-Richtlinie 
Die Konformität mit den o. a. Richtlinien wird durch das CE-
Zeichen auf dem Gerät bestätigt. 
CE Konformitätserklärungen stehen im Internet unter 
http://www.humantechnik.com/service 
zur Verfügung.

Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.
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Technical data

Work range -10 bis 40°C

Radio frequency

Range (open spaces) up to 200 m

HF capacity <10 mW

Battery CR2032

Battery service life
(5 activations per day)

18 months

Dimensions (HxWxD) 41 x 90 x 23 mm

Weight 41 g

			 

This device complies to the following EC standards:	
-	 2011 / 65 / EC  RoHS - Directive
-	 2002 / 96 / EC  WEEE - Directive	
-	 1999 / 5 / EC  R&TTE - Directive 
Compliance with the directives listed above is confirmed by 
the CE seal on the device. CE compliance declarations are 
available on the Internet at 

http://www.humantechnik.com/service 

Technical specifications subject to change without prior notice.
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Change and Modification StatementChange and Modification StatementChange and Modification Statement Change and Modification Statement
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electric identical with only difference being
the model name and appearance ( buttom's
shape and location setting ).

Doorbell Transmitter, Model: SIGNOLUXDTX-A,
SIGNOLUXDTX-B are
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Caractéristiques techniques

Plage d’opération -10 à 40°C

Fréquence radio

Portée (aire dégagée) jusqu’à 200 mètres

Puissance HF <10 mW

Pile CR2032

Durée de vie de la pile
(5 utilisations par jour)

18 mois

Dimensions (HxlxP) 41 x 90 x 23 mm

Poids 41 g

			 

Cet appareil est conforme aux exigences des directives de 
l’Union Européenne suivantes :
-	 2011 / 65 / EC Directive RoHS
-	 2002 / 96 / EC Directive WEEE	
-	 1999 / 5 / EC Directive R&TTE 
La conformité avec les directives ci-dessus est attestée 
par le logo CE apposé sur l’appareil. Les déclarations de 
conformité CE sont consultables sur le site Internet  
www.humantechnik.com/service.

Sous réserve de modifications techniques.
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Technische gegevens

Werkingsbereik -10 tot 40°C

Radiofrequentie

Bereik (open terrein) tot 200 m

HF-capaciteit <10 mW

Batterij CR2032

Levensduur batterij
(5 inschakelingen per dag)

18 maanden

Afmetingen (hxbxd) 41 x 90 x 23 mm

Gewicht 41 g

			 

Dit toestel voldoet aan de eisen van de volgende EU-richtlijnen:
-	 2011 / 65 / EC RoHS-richtlijn
-	 2002 / 96 / EC WEEE-richtlijn	
-	 1999 / 5 / EC R&TTE-richtlijn 
De conformiteit met bovengenoemde richtlijnen wordt be-
vestigd door het CE-teken  op het toestel. CE-conformiteits-
verklaringen staan online ter beschikking op
http://www.humantechnik.com/service 

Technische wijzigingen voorbehouden.
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Dati tecnici

Area di lavoro -10 -- + 40°C

Frequenza radio

Raggio d’azione (aree libere) fino a 200 m

Potenza HF <10 mW

Batteria CR2032

Durata batteria
(5 azionamenti al giorno)

18 Monate

Dimensioni (HxLxP) 41 x 90 x 23 mm

Peso 41 g

			 

Questo apparecchio soddisfa i requisiti delle seguenti direttive 
europee:
-	 2011 / 65 / EC RoHS-Richtlinie
-	 2002 / 96 / EC WEEE-Richtlinie	
-	 1999 / 5 / EC R&TTE-Richtlinie 
La conformità ai requisiti di cui sopra è comprovata dal con-
trassegno CE riportato sull’apparecchio. Le dichiarazioni di 
conformità CE sono disponibili online all’indirizzo 
http://www.humantechnik.com/service 

Con riserva di modifiche tecniche.
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Datos técnicos

Área de funcionamiento De -10 a 40°C

Radiofrecuencia

Alcance (superficies libres) hasta 200 m

Potencia de alta frecuencia <10 mW

Pila CR2032

Vida útil de la pila
(5 accionamientos por día)

18 meses

Dimensiones (AlxAnxPr) 41 x 90 x 23 mm

Peso 41 g

			 

Este aparato cumple los requisitos de las siguientes Directivas 
de la UE:
-	 2011 / 65 / EC Directiva RoHS
-	 2002 / 96 / EC Directiva WEEE	
-	 1999 / 5 / EC Directiva R&TTE 
La conformidad con las directivas anteriores está avalada 
por la marca CE que lleva el aparato. Las declaraciones de 
conformidad CE están disponibles en Internet en
http://www.humantechnik.com/service 

Salvo modificaciones técnicos.
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